## STUDENT COUNCIL 2022-2023

The following students are elected as Student Council Members of Academic Year 2022-2023

S.NO	NAME OF THE STUDENT	DEPARTMENT	RESPONSIBILITY
1.	ARUN SELVIN	РСЕ	PRESIDENT
2.	FENISHA PRINCESS B	ECE	VICE-PRESIDENT
3.	EFAKKIL M	CIVIL	VICE-PRESIDENT
4.	RITIK KUMAR RAM	МЕСН	SECRETARY
5.	GUNAL K	CSE	TRESURER
6.	KRISHNANJALI	FOOD	MEMBER COORDINATOR EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES

FACULTY INCHARGE: Dr G. MAHESH, DIRECTOR-IQAC

IQAC

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL JCT College of Engineering and Technology PICHANUR, COIMBATORE - 641 105.

## **MINUTES OF MEETING**

Venue	: Seminar Hall	Time: 11:00 Am
Meeting Charged By	: Principal	Date:15.05.2022

Meeting Attended By : Student Council Advisor and Student Council Members

S.NO	NAME OF THE STUDENT	DEPARTMENT	RESPONSIBILITY
1.	ARUN SELVIN	PCE	PRESIDENT
2.	FENISHA PRINCESS B	ECE	VICE-PRESIDENT
3.	EFAKKIL M	CIVIL	VICE-PRESIDENT
4.	RITIK KUMAR RAM	МЕСН	SECRETARY
5.	GUNAL K	CSE	TRESURER
6.	KRISHNANJALI	FOOD	MEMBER COORDINATOR EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES

- The Faculty Advisor of the Student Council will be Dr. G. MAGESH, Director/Iqac for the Academic Year 2022-2023 headed by the principal.
- The Faculty Announced Vision, Mission and Po's of the Institution of the Student Members.
- Monthly Once Progress Reported to the Principal.
- Student Council Members Must Inform Their Concerned Department Before Involving Themselves in any Meetings or Activities.
- The Head of The Department Extend Their Corporation in Allowing Their Student Council Members as on Necessity.

IQAC

## PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL JCT College of Engineering and Technology PICHANUR, COIMBATORE - 641 105.

## **CIRCULATION TO:**

- TO BE DISPLAYED ON NOTICE BOARD
- ALL HOD'S
- FILE